

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.1919/2010

ANVERSINH @ KIRANSINH FATESINH ZALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.
Sukhda Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant and the
learned counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat at length.

Hearing is concluded.

The Judgment is reserved.

(VISHAL ANAND)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRARCases cited:-(1965) 1 SCR 243
(2010) 1 SCC 742
(2017) 15 SCC 591